

Cornell University Graduate and Professional Student Assembly

Resolution 14: Updating the Byline Procedures, Eligibility Criteria, and Obligations

3

2

1

- 4 Sponsored by: Cassandra Stambuk, Biological Sciences Voting Member and Chair of
- 5 Appropriations Committee on behalf of the Appropriations Committee
- 6 Whereas, the process by which the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly (GPSA) sets and
- 7 allocates the Graduate and Professional Student Activity Fee (GPSAF) is specified in The GPSA
- 8 Byline Allocation Procedures; and
- 9 Whereas, the obligations for byline-funded organizations are specified in The GPSA Eligibility
- 10 Criteria and Obligations for Byline Funded Organizations; and
- 11 Whereas, the GPSA adopted Resolution 8, setting the GPSAF for Fiscal Years 2019 and 2020; and
- 12 Whereas, Section 4.06(c) of The GPSA Eligibility Criteria and Obligations for Byline Funded
- Organizations requires that they be updated every two years, in accordance with the passage of a new GPSAF;
- 15 Whereas, both the Student Assembly (SA) and the GPSA maintain documents containing
- 16 procedures and obligations for the purposes of collecting, setting, and allocating a student activity
- 17 fee for their respective constituencies
- 18 Whereas, the The GPSA Byline Allocation Procedures and The GPSA Eligibility Criteria and
- Obligations for Byline Funded Organizations are currently maintained separately from the GPSA
 Charter; and
- 21 Whereas, the SA maintains documents equivalent to The GPSA Byline Allocation Procedures and
- 22 The GPSA Eligibility Criteria and Obligations for Byline Funded Organizations as appendices in the
- 23 SA Charter; and
- 24 **Be it therefore resolved,** The GPSA Byline Allocation Procedures is renamed as "Appendix A: The
- 25 GPSA Byline Allocation Procedures" (Appendix A) and The GPSA Eligibility Criteria and
- 26 Obligations for Byline Funded Organizations is renamed as "Appendix B: The GPSA Eligibility
- 27 Criteria and Obligations for Byline Funded Organizations" (Appendix B) to mirror the organization
- 28 of information as the Student Assembly (SA) for easier understanding for the byline-funded
- 29 organizations.
- 30 **Be it further resolved**, Appendix A and Appendix B will be immediately appended to the end of 31 the GPSA Charter.
- 32 **Be it finally resolved,** Appendix A and Appendix B are amended as shown in the attached
- 33 documents.